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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

General Electric Capital

. 12/14/2009 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Equitrac Corporation |
|Street Address: ||1000 South Pine island Road |
|City: HPIantation |
|state/Country: |FLORIDA |
|Posta| Code: ”33324 |
[Entity Type: lcORPORATION: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2538637 ACCOUNTRAC
Registration Number: 1924461 ALPHACOPY
Registration Number: 1930175 ALPHAFAX
Registration Number: 1623315 COPYLOG
Registration Number: 2458794 DEBITLOG
Registration Number: 1328314 EQUITRAC
Registration Number: 2382797 EQUITRAC
Registration Number: 1324972 EQUITRAC
Registration Number: 2253934 EQUITRAC'S PROFESSIONAL INTERNET CLIENT
Registration Number: 1645027 FAXLOG
Registration Number: 1892594 FAXPOST
Registration Number: 1529450 LASERCOUNT
Registration Number: “2787599 ”MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT
Registration Number: 1545008 MINICONTROLLER
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Registration Number: 2608481 MORAL SUASION
Registration Number: 2647385 MYPRINT

Registration Number: 2296441 OFFICETRAC

Registration Number: 2246465 ONETRAC

Registration Number: 2602937 PAGECONTROL STATION
Registration Number: |2650720 || PAGECOUNTER
Registration Number: 2946946 PAGECOUNTER PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 2574764 PAGEROUTER

Registration Number: 2650987 PARTNERDESK

Registration Number: 2606360 PARTNERSERVER
Registration Number: 1986221 PREMIER RENTAL PLAN
Registration Number: 1663979 PRINTLOG

Registration Number: 2414157 PRINTLOG MANAGER
Registration Number: 2414166 PRINTLOG PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 2881766 SCANPOST

Registration Number: 2004910 SMARTPROMPT
Registration Number: 1998675 SYSTEM 4

Registration Number: 2900049 SYSTEM 4 WEB X
Registration Number: 1324973 TELETRAC

Registration Number: 2969982 EQUITRAC EXPRESS
Registration Number: 2969981 EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 2980809 EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION
Registration Number: 2969983 EQUITRAC PAY STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)226-6203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

9492266282
trademark@buchalter.com
Sandra P. Thompson

18400 Von Karman Ave, Ste. 800
Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F6384-1309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sandra P. Thompson

Signature:

/Sandra P. Thompson/
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Date: ” 12/16/2009

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Termination#page1.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page3.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page4.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page5.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page®.tif
source=Trademark Termination#page7 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0157




EXECUTION COPY

TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 14, 2009, from General
Electric Capital Corporation (“GE Capital™), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such
capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the “Administrative Agent”) for the
Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2005 (as amended, restated,
supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Credit Agreement”)) to Equitrac
Corporation, a Florida corporation (the “Grantor™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005 (as the same
may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security
Agreement”), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005, in favor of
Administrative Agent (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), a security interest (the “Security
Interest™) was granted by Grantor to GE Capital in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the
Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment
Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3 124, Frame 0664 on July 20,
2005;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Canadian
Intellectual Property Office on November 7, 2005:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded as Security Interest No.
497 with the Trade Mark Registry, Intellectual Property Department, The Government of the
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, on October 16, 2006;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of J anuary 4, 2006 (as the same
may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Second
Security Agreement”), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2006, in
favor of Administrative Agent (the “Second Trademark Security Agreement”), a security interest
(the “Second Security Interest”) was granted by Grantor to GE Capital in the Trademark
Collateral (as defined in the Second Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Second Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United
Kingdom Intellectual Property Office on January 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, GE Capital now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security
Interest and Second Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark
Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of
all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the
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Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination
and Release, GE Capital hereby states as follows:

I. Definitions. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the
meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the
Second Trademark Security Agreement.

2. Release of Security Interest. GE Capital hereby terminates, releases, and
discharges its Security Interest and Second Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as
defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement,
including the trademark collateral listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or
interest of GE Capital in such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without
limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the
Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement
of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.

3. Further Assurances. GE Capital hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge,
procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably
necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest and the Second Security Interest in the
Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

8]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of
Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
as Administrative Agent

By QA0

Name: David Indelicato
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory
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EXHIBIT 1
TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

Trademark
AccounTrac
Alphacopy
Alphafax
CopyLog
DebitLog
Equitrac
Equitrac
Equitrac

Equitrac’s Professional
Internet Client

FaxLog

FaxPost

LaserCount

Make Documents Count
Minicontroller

Moral Suasion

MyPrint

OfficeTrac

OneTrac

PageControl Station
PageCounter (and design)
PageCounter Professional
PageRouter
PartnerDESK
PartnerSERVER

Premier Rental Plan

Serial #
76/036,936
74/401,476
74/401,478
74/030,080
75/836,389

488,483
75/711,645

488,480

75/097,583

74/030,181
74/394,008
727,027
78/121,636
688,802
75/790,781
78/081,853
75/259,112
75/223,043
78/039,786
78/041,342
78/301,635
78/039,664
75/790,782
75/790,783
74/564,628

Reg. #
2,538,637
1,924 461
1,930,175
1,623,315

2,458,794
1,328,314
2,382,797
1,324,972

2,253,934

1,645,027
1,892,594
1,529,450
2,787,599
1,545,008
2,608,481
2,647,385
2,296,441
2,246,465
2,602,937
2,650, 720
2,946,946
2,574,764
2,650,987
2,606,360
1,986,221

Issuance Date
2/12/2002
10/3/1995
10/24/1995

11/20/1990
6/5/2001
4/2/1985
9/5/2000
3/12/1985

6/15/1999

5/21/1991
5/2/1995
3/14/1989
11/25/2003
6/20/1989
8/20/2002*
11/5/2002*
11/30/1999*
5/18/1999
7/30/2002*

11/12/2002
5/3/2005
5/28/2002
11/19/2002*
8/13/2002*
7/9/1996*
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Trademark
PrintLog
PriﬁtLog Manager
PrintLog Professional
ScanPost
SmartPrompt
System 4
System 4 Web X
TeleTrac
Equitrac Express

Equitrac Professional
Equitrac Professional
Enterprise Edition

Equitrac Pay Station

*Lapsed.

Serial #
74/029,319
75/915,815
75/917,870
78/301,651
74/573,887
74/564,657
75/636,009

488,482
78/301,614
78/301,610

78/301,604

78/301,642

Reg. #
1,663,979
2,414,157
2,414,166
2,881,766
2,004,910
1,998,675
2,900,049
1,324,973
2,969,982
2,969,981

2,980,809

2,969,983

Foreign Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

Trademark
Equitrac
PartnerSERVER
PartnerDESK
Moral Suasion
Equitrac Office

Equitrac
Professional

Equitrac
Professional
Enterprise Edition

Jurisdiction

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Serial #
806,964
1009483
1009481
1009482
1265187

1265188

1265189

Issuance Date

11/12/1991
12/19/2000*
12/19/2000
9/7/2004
10/1/1996
9/3/1996
11/2/2004
3/12/1985
7/19/2005
7/19/2005
8/2/2005
7/19/2005
Reg. # Issuance Date
TMA485173 11/3/1997
TMAS547056 6/22/2001
TMAS547054 6/22/2001
TMAS547055 6/22/2001
TMA668382 7/20/2006
TMAG663471 4/28/2006
TMA663482 4/28/2006
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Trademark
Equitrac Express

Make Documents

Count

Equitrac
Equitrac
Equitrac
Equitrac

Equitrac

Jurisdiction

Canada

European
Community

France
Germany
Hong Kong

Ireland

United Kingdom

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

Serial #

1265190
2,677,193

96/608,643
39604733.5
96/01402
96/0745
1,207,566

Reg. # Issuance Date
TMAG663481 4/28/2006
2,677,193 10/30/2003
96/608,643 7/12/1996
39604733 2/2/1996
2259/1997 2/2/1996
170,225 2/5/1996
1,207.566 11/21/1983
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