TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/14/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equitrac Corporation
Street Address:	1000 South Pine island Road
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2538637	ACCOUNTRAC
Registration Number:	1924461	ALPHACOPY
Registration Number:	1930175	ALPHAFAX
Registration Number:	1623315	COPYLOG
Registration Number:	2458794	DEBITLOG
Registration Number:	1328314	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	2382797	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	1324972	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	2253934	EQUITRAC'S PROFESSIONAL INTERNET CLIENT
Registration Number:	1645027	FAXLOG
Registration Number:	1892594	FAXPOST
Registration Number:	1529450	LASERCOUNT
Registration Number:	2787599	MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT
Registration Number:	1545008	MINICONTROLLER

REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0155 900150071

TRADEMARK

	000045	Tues u europeu
Registration Number:	2608481	MORAL SUASION
Registration Number:	2647385	MYPRINT
Registration Number:	2296441	OFFICETRAC
Registration Number:	2246465	ONETRAC
Registration Number:	2602937	PAGECONTROL STATION
Registration Number:	2650720	PAGECOUNTER
Registration Number:	2946946	PAGECOUNTER PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2574764	PAGEROUTER
Registration Number:	2650987	PARTNERDESK
Registration Number:	2606360	PARTNERSERVER
Registration Number:	1986221	PREMIER RENTAL PLAN
Registration Number:	1663979	PRINTLOG
Registration Number:	2414157	PRINTLOG MANAGER
Registration Number:	2414166	PRINTLOG PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2881766	SCANPOST
Registration Number:	2004910	SMARTPROMPT
Registration Number:	1998675	SYSTEM 4
Registration Number:	2900049	SYSTEM 4 WEB X
Registration Number:	1324973	TELETRAC
Registration Number:	2969982	EQUITRAC EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2969981	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2980809	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION
Registration Number:	2969983	EQUITRAC PAY STATION
Registration Number:	2969983	EQUITRAC PAY STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)226-6203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492266282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave, Ste. 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	12/16/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination#page4.tif source=Trademark Termination#page5.tif source=Trademark Termination#page6.tif source=Trademark Termination#page7.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 14, 2009, from General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")) to Equitrac Corporation, a Florida corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005, in favor of Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantor to GE Capital in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3124, Frame 0664 on July 20, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on November 7, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded as Security Interest No. 497 with the Trade Mark Registry, Intellectual Property Department, The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, on October 16, 2006;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2006 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2006, in favor of Administrative Agent (the "Second Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Second Security Interest") was granted by Grantor to GE Capital in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Second Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office on January 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, GE Capital now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest and Second Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the

Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, GE Capital hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Second Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. GE Capital hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest and Second Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademark collateral listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of GE Capital in such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. GE Capital hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest and the Second Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION as Administrative Agent

Name: David Indelicato

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

Trademark	Serial #	Reg. #	Issuance Date
AccounTrac	76/036,936	2,538,637	2/12/2002
Alphacopy	74/401,476	1,924,461	10/3/1995
Alphafax	74/401,478	1,930,175	10/24/1995
CopyLog	74/030,080	1,623,315	11/20/1990
DebitLog	75/836,389	2,458,794	6/5/2001
Equitrac	488,483	1,328,314	4/2/1985
Equitrac	75/711,645	2,382,797	9/5/2000
Equitrac	488,480	1,324, 972	3/12/1985
Equitrac's Professional Internet Client	75/097,583	2,253,934	6/15/1999
FaxLog	74/030,181	1,645,027	5/21/1991
FaxPost	74/394,008	1,892,594	5/2/1995
LaserCount	727,027	1,529,450	3/14/1989
Make Documents Count	78/121,636	2,787,599	11/25/2003
Minicontroller	688,802	1,545,008	6/20/1989
Moral Suasion	75/790,781	2,608,481	8/20/2002*
MyPrint	78/081,853	2,647,385	11/5/2002*
OfficeTrac	75/259,112	2,296,441	11/30/1999*
OneTrac	75/223,043	2,246,465	5/18/1999
PageControl Station	78/039,786	2,602,937	7/30/2002*
PageCounter (and design)	78/041,342	2,650, 720	11/12/2002
PageCounter Professional	78/301,635	2,946,946	5/3/2005
PageRouter	78/039,664	2,574,764	5/28/2002
PartnerDESK	75/790,782	2,650,987	11/19/2002*
PartnerSERVER	75/790,783	2,606,360	8/13/2002*
Premier Rental Plan	74/564,628	1,986,221	7/9/1996*

Trademark	Serial #	Reg. #	Issuance Date
PrintLog	74/029,319	1,663,979	11/12/1991
PrintLog Manager	75/915,815	2,414,157	12/19/2000*
PrintLog Professional	75/917,870	2,414,166	12/19/2000
ScanPost	78/301,651	2,881,766	9/7/2004
SmartPrompt	74/573,887	2,004,910	10/1/1996
System 4	74/564,657	1,998,675	9/3/1996
System 4 Web X	75/636,009	2,900,049	11/2/2004
TeleTrac	488,482	1,324,973	3/12/1985
Equitrac Express	78/301,614	2,969,982	7/19/2005
Equitrac Professional	78/301,610	2,969,981	7/19/2005
Equitrac Professional Enterprise Edition	78/301,604	2,980,809	8/2/2005
Equitrac Pay Station	78/301,642	2,969,983	7/19/2005

*Lapsed.

Foreign Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial #	<u>Reg. #</u>	Issuance Date
Equitrac	Canada	806,964	TMA485173	11/3/1997
PartnerSERVER	Canada	1009483	TMA547056	6/22/2001
PartnerDESK	Canada	1009481	TMA547054	6/22/2001
Moral Suasion	Canada	1009482	TMA547055	6/22/2001
Equitrac Office	Canada	1265187	TMA668382	7/20/2006
Equitrac Professional	Canada	1265188	TMA663471	4/28/2006
Equitrac Professional Enterprise Edition	Canada	1265189	TMA663482	4/28/2006

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Serial #</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>	<u>Issuance Date</u>
Equitrac Express	Canada	1265190	TMA663481	4/28/2006
Make Documents Count	European Community	2,677,193	2,677,193	10/30/2003
Equitrac	France	96/608,643	96/608,643	7/12/1996
Equitrac	Germany	39604733.5	39604733	2/2/1996
Equitrac	Hong Kong	96/01402	2259/1997	2/2/1996
Equitrac	Ireland	96/0745	170,225	2/5/1996
Equitrac	United Kingdom	1,207,566	1,207,566	11/21/1983

RECORDED: 12/16/2009